Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	7-21-2004	-	Wa	ashington, D.	C. 2023
		1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
The state of the s					
	1027957 <u>69</u>		original document or	copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			PTO
MUNOZ URREA, Juan Salvador	Name:	Victory Prod			.S.O.
	Street Address:	C. de la Ciei	ncia, 10		22278 U.S.
	Street Address:				10
	City:	Gava (Barce	elona)		•
	State/Country:	Spain	Postal Code:	08850	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Additional name(s) and ac	dresses attached?	Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	☐ Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	06282004			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	108	8 9430	,		
Assignment is being filed together with new a	•	,		0628200	4
	•		or application to .		
A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s):					
, and the periodical real real real real real real real re	D. IOGGGG T GLOTH THE				
	: 	. =			
	numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning this matter should be mailed:	idence		per of applica- patents involved:	1	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	LC	■ Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.V	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are				
Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	authorized to be charged to Deposit				
		Account	No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P69962US0					
D	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	egoing information is t	rue and correct	and any attached	copy is a tru	ıe
John C. Holman 22,769	Wilden -		July 13, 20	04	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature			Date	
WASFAW1 00000053 10889436 Tot	V al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet,	attachments, and do	cuments:	2
H 103-2/02 40.00 OF				<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 015568 FRAME: 0780

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	-1	Juan Salvador MUNOZ URREA				
		-2					
		-3					
		-4					
		-5		and			
		-6					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considers to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknown undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to	•			
-7	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	-7 .	Victory Products, S.L.				
-8	Insert Address of Assignee	-8	of C. de la Ciencia, 10 - 08850 Gava (Barcelon	na) Spain			
-9	Insert Legal Entity and State or	-9	a Corporation of Spain				
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unite territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	d States, its			
-10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10	INFLATABLE PLUSH TOY				
		-	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Unite	ed States of			
-11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	-11	Said application having been executed/filed on Serial No.	nd assigned			
with su provision assigned United and her not exe the right 20004, States I	continuing or divisional application ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for I at 1 the undersigned agree(s) to be. 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this applicatively covernants that he has (they houte any agreement in conflict he 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for in witness whereof, executed by the June 28, 2004 Na	execute Protecti perform norize(s) ion or an ave) ful rewith nors to As for, any nt(s) the nent any record at are unde ame of I ame of I	rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). nventor J.S. MUÑOZ URREA typed name signedus	oing forward ith claims or tent to the s Patents of tire interest, tod, and will in, including			
Date	Na	ame of I	typed name signature	(SEAL)			
Date _			typed name signature	_(SEAL)			
Data	Ma	ime of l	. typed name signature	(SEAL)			
Date _	This assignment shoul	ld prefe	typed name signature rably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if dom	_			
	signed. If not, then the execution ditional inventors' names and	by the	inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two winnesses who sign here: Witness Neus ROMEU G	гт.			
	natures on a separate sheet.		Witness Carlos CASTEI				
	4/03		LAW OFFICES OF JACOBSON HOLMAN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D. C. 2004				

PATENT REEL: 015568 FRAME: 0781